# THE SWINNEY LAW OFFICE PLLC

845 Texas Avenue, STE 200 Houston, Texas 77002 Phone Number: 832-916-4733 Email Address: info@swinneylawoffice.com

### **Terms & Conditions**

### **EFFECTIVE DATE: AUGUST 14, 2024**

Welcome to The Swinney Law Office, PLLC website. By accessing or using this website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use. Please read them carefully. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use this website.

#### 1. **General Information**

The information provided on this website is for general informational purposes only and should not be construed as legal advice on any subject matter. While we strive to keep the information accurate and up to date, The Swinney Law Office, PLLC makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability, or availability with respect to the website or the information, products, services, or related graphics contained on the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk.

### 2. No Attorney-Client Relationship

Use of this website does not create an attorney-client relationship between you and The Swinney Law Office, PLLC or any of its attorneys. Any communication sent to The Swinney Law Office, PLLC through this website, or by email, does not create an attorney-client relationship and will not be treated as confidential. If you require legal advice, please contact our office directly to discuss your particular circumstances.

#### 3. Intellectual Property Rights

All content included on this website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of The Swinney Law Office, PLLC or its content suppliers and is protected by United States and international copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You may view, download, and print content from this website for your personal, non-commercial use only, provided that you do not modify the content and retain all copyright and other proprietary notices contained in the content.

### 4. Prohibited Conduct

When using this website, you agree not to engage in any activity that could harm or interfere with the operation of the website or the use and enjoyment of the website by other users. Prohibited activities include, but are not limited to, uploading or transmitting viruses or malicious code, attempting to gain unauthorized access to any portion of the website, or using the website for any unlawful purpose.

### 5. Third-Party Links

# THE SWINNEY LAW OFFICE PLLC

845 Texas Avenue, STE 200 Houston, Texas 77002 Phone Number: 832-916-4733 Email Address: info@swinneylawoffice.com

This website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. These links do not signify that we endorse the content or services provided by these third-party websites. The Swinney Law Office, PLLC is not responsible for the content, accuracy, or privacy practices of any third-party websites. Accessing third-party websites linked from this website is done at your own risk.

### 6. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, The Swinney Law Office, PLLC and its partners, attorneys, employees, and agents shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of this website, whether based on warranty, contract, tort (including negligence), or any other legal theory, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

### 7. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless The Swinney Law Office, PLLC and its partners, attorneys, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, damages, costs, and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising out of or related to your use of this website or any violation of these terms and conditions.

### 8. Modifications to Terms and Conditions

The Swinney Law Office, PLLC reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time without notice. Your continued use of this website following any changes to these terms will constitute your acceptance of such changes. We encourage you to review these terms and conditions periodically.

### 9. Governing Law

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. Any legal action or proceeding arising out of or relating to these terms and conditions shall be brought exclusively in the federal or state courts located in Texas, and you consent to the jurisdiction of such courts.

# THE SWINNEY LAW OFFICE PLLC

845 Texas Avenue, STE 200 Houston, Texas 77002 Phone Number: 832-916-4733

Email Address: info@swinneylawoffice.com

## 10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact The Swinney Law Office, PLLC at:

The Swinney Law Office, PLLC 845 Texas Avenue STE 200 Houston, Texas 77002

Phone Number: 832-916-4733

Email Address: info@swinneylawoffice.com

### 11. Conclusion

By using this website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions. Thank you for visiting The Swinney Law Office, PLLC website.